TIME

7:15 am
7:50am
8:10am

9:00am

9:30am
10:00am
10:10am
10:30am
11:00am

11:25am
12:15pm
1:00pm

1:30pm

1:45pm
2:30pm

2:15pm
2:45-3:45

4pm

Pine Tree Walk the Plank Tournament
Saturday Academic Events Schedule 11-4-2023

EVENT

REGISTRATION

Ready Writing
Set-up

Number Sense
Ready Writing

Calculator

Computer Apps
Set-up

Current Issues & Events
Computer Apps
Mathematics
News Writing
Accounting
Science
Spelling and Vocabulary
Editorial Writing

Feature Writing

Computer Science
Set-Up

Computer Science
Written

Social Studies

Headline Writing

Computer Science
Hands-On

Copy Editing

Judge’s Feedback/Ver.
Journ & RW

Literary Criticism

Coaches’ Hospitality: 105 (main) & 108 (seating); 801 (water, snacks)

CONTEST ROOMS

Main Lobby
900, 903, 904
905,906,908,909
900, 903, 904
905,906,908,909
910,912
809, 812, 814
910,912
905,906,908,909
608, 612
814, 816
905,906,908,909
106
608, 612
608, 612

910,912
910,912

809, 812
608, 612
910,912

608, 612

Band Hall 607 (Journ)

910 (RW)
106

GRADING ROOMS
AND TIMES

805/808
8:25am
813
10:15am
805/808
9:35am

811
10:30am
815
11:00am
805/808
10:50am
Band Hall
11:15 am
818
12:30pm
805/808
11:35am
106
12:00pm
Band Hall
NOON
Band Hall
1:15 pm

910
2:15pm

811
2:45pm
Band Hall
2:15pm
910
4:30pm
Band Hall
2:45pm

106
Spm

Notes and Reminders

Academic Tab: 800
MST Grading/Tab: 805/808
Extemp Draw: Library
Student Holding: Cafeteria

School Registration: Main Lobby, 7:15 am

CONTEST
DIRECTOR(S)

Ashley Schoon
Collin Robertson

Terri Davis

Jennifer Cartwright
Dannie Urban
Terri Davis
Catherine Jackson
Jennifer Cartwright
Dannie Urban
Nicole Dickson
Patrick Jones
Collin Robertson
Guy Kelley
Nicole Dickson
Patrick Jones
Dannie Urban
Jennifer Cartwright
Melissa Wright
Jodi McQueary
Karen Ritch
Angelia Malloy
Dannie Urban
Ashley Martell
Martha Dalby
Belinda Walenta
Melissa Wright
Jodi McQueary
Melissa Wright
Jodi McQueary

Patrick Jones

Patrick Jones

Guy Kelly
Collin Robertson
Melissa Wright
Jodi McQueary

Patrick Jones

Melissa Wright
Jodi McQueary
Susan Duncan
Catherine Jackson

Terri Davis

*Verification will immediately follow judging in the grading room for all events.*



