## Pine Tree Walk the Plank Tournament

Saturday Academic Events Schedule 11-4-2023

TIME	EVENT	CONTEST ROOMS	GRADING ROOMS AND TIMES	CONTEST DIRECTOR(S)
7:15 am	REGISTRATION	Main Lobby		Ashley Schoon Collin Robertson
7:50am	Ready Writing Set-up	900, 903, 904		Terri Davis
8:10am	Number Sense	905,906,908,909	805/808 8:25am	Jennifer Cartwright Dannie Urban
	Ready Writing	900, 903, 904	813 10:15am	Terri Davis Catherine Jackson
9:00am	Calculator	905,906,908,909	805/808 9:35am	Jennifer Cartwright Dannie Urban
	Computer Apps Set-up	910, 912		Nicole Dickson Patrick Jones
9:30am	Current Issues & Events	809, 812, 814	811 10:30am	Collin Robertson Guy Kelley
10:00am	Computer Apps	910, 912	815 11:00am	Nicole Dickson Patrick Jones
10:10am	Mathematics	905,906,908,909	805/808 10:50am	Dannie Urban Jennifer Cartwright
10:30am	News Writing	608, 612	Band Hall 11:15 am	Melissa Wright Jodi McQueary
11:00am	Accounting	814, 816	818 12:30pm	Karen Ritch Angelia Malloy
	Science	905,906,908,909	805/808 11:35am	Dannie Urban Ashley Martell
	Spelling and Vocabulary	106	106 12:00pm	Martha Dalby Belinda Walenta
11:25am	Editorial Writing	608, 612	Band Hall NOON	Melissa Wright Jodi McQueary
12:15pm	Feature Writing	608, 612	Band Hall 1:15 pm	Melissa Wright Jodi McQueary
1:00pm	Computer Science Set-Up	910, 912		Patrick Jones
1:30pm	Computer Science Written	910, 912	910 2:15pm	Patrick Jones
	Social Studies	809, 812	811 2:45pm	Guy Kelly Collin Robertson
1:45pm	Headline Writing	608, 612	Band Hall 2:15pm	Melissa Wright Jodi McQueary
2:30pm	Computer Science Hands-On	910, 912	910 4:30pm	Patrick Jones
2:15pm	Copy Editing	608, 612	Band Hall 2:45pm	Melissa Wright Jodi McQueary
2:45-3:45	Judge's Feedback/Ver. Journ & RW	Band Hall 607 (Journ) 910 (RW)		Susan Duncan Catherine Jackson
4pm	Literary Criticism	106	106 5pm	Terri Davis

Notes and Reminders
Coaches' Hospitality: 105 (main) & 108 (seating); 801 (water, snacks)

Academic Tab: 800

MST Grading/Tab: 805/808

Extemp Draw: Library

Student Holding: Cafeteria
School Registration: Main Lobby, 7:15 am

<sup>\*</sup>Verification will immediately follow judging in the grading room for all events.\*